

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

File #: 09-1132, Version: 1

Ratification by the State Administrator of Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract between the District and Ann Shannon, for the latter to develop the end of course math assessments for Kindergarten through Math Analysis and revise the assessments as necessary until approved by the OUSD Assessment Coordinator, in the additional amount of \$36,000.00, increasing the contract not to exceed amount from \$18,000.00 to \$54,000 for the period July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2009. All of the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]